Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University,

Aurangabad – 431 004 (MS), India Deen Dayal Upadhyay KAUSHAL Kendra (DDUKK)

Dr. Mahendra D. Shirsat
M. Sc. MCA(Engg & Tech.), Ph. D. PDF (USA)



Phone No: +91-240-2101075/2403386 Fax No: +91-240-2403113

Cell: +91-9422291987

Email: mdshirsat@gmail.com mdshirsat_bamu@bamu.ac.in

Ref. No.-DDUKK/2016/3.3.7

Date: February 9, 2016

To,

The Director,

Director

Board of College and University Development

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad

Sub: Meeting of Ad-Hoc Board of Studies, Bachelor of Vocation (B.VOC)

Dear Sir,

In reference to the above, I would like to ask for your kind attention towards the fact that as per guidelines of University Grants Commission, New Delhi, the curriculum for Bachelor in Vocation/ Diploma in Vocation has to be revised periodically in consultation with local industry bodies.

Accordingly, meeting of Ad-Hoc Board of Studies, Bachelor in Vocation (B.VOC) at Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University is held every six months for necessary revision/framing of curriculum.

At present, we need to hold a meeting in context of the following –

- (i) Framing of curriculum: Semester II of B. Voc and D. Voc program (Ind. Automation).
- (ii) Framing of curriculum: Semester II of B. Voc program (Automobile).
- (iii) Framing of curriculum: Semester IV of B. Voc program (Automobile).
- (iv) Framing of curriculum: Semester VI of B. Voc program (Ind. Automation and Automobile)
- (v) Revision of curriculum: Semester IV of B. Voc program (Ind. Automation)

In purview of above, I will be highly obliged if you could kindly extend your consent to arrange the meeting at the earliest.

I look forward to have your esteemed cooperation, Thanking you in anticipation,

Best Regards,

Professor Mahendra D. Shirsat

Director, Deen Dayal Upadhyay Kaushal Kendra,

Professor Malton Battassheb Ambedkar Director. Marathwada University,

Director, Deen Dayal Upadhyay KAUSHAL Kendra,

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University,

Aurangabad

Academic Section
Academic Section
Academic Section
Academic Section
Academic Section
Academic Section
Ambedia

Or. Babasaheb Ambedia

Or. Babasaheb University,

Islarathwada University,

Aurangabad.

Academie Section Hooding John Show stop Merevinu obsumbarast Design Design